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Increase/
FY21 FY20 (Decrease) Comments/Explanation

Beginning Cash Balance 5,480,169$      4,932,483$     547,686$       

Revenues
1.010    Real Estate Taxes 820,257$         -$               820,257$       timing of tax payment
1.020    Personal Property Taxes 1,950              -                 1,950             
1.035    State Foundation - Non Restricted 577,048           582,140          (5,092)            
1.040    State Foundation - Restricted 22,268             22,844            (576)               
1.050    Property Tax Allocation -                  -                 -                 
1.060    Other Revenue 92,687             165,604          (72,917)          timing

1.070      Total Revenues 1,514,210$     770,588$       743,622$      

Other Financing Sources
2.040    Operating Transfers-In -$                -$               -$               
2.050    Advances-In -                  69,304            (69,304)          advances returned in FY20
2.060    All Other Financing Sources 10,428             15,082            (4,654)            

2.080      Total Revenues and Other Financing Sources 1,524,638$      854,974$        669,664$       

Expenditures
3.010    Salaries 367,080$         377,210$        (10,130)$        
3.020    Fringe Benefits 182,276           176,807          5,469             
3.030    Purchased Services 148,910           107,404          41,506           
3.040    Supplies and Materials 34,726             22,500            12,226           
3.050    Capital Outlay 17,452             27,360            (9,908)            
4.300    Other Expenditures 70,357             548                69,809           timing of tax collection fees

4.500       Total Expenditures 820,801$        711,829$       108,972$      

Other Financing Uses
5.010    Operating Transfers-Out 20,000$           34,000$          (14,000)$        
5.020    Advances-Out -                  -                 -                 
5.030    All Other Financial Uses -                  -                 -                 

5.050      Total Expenditures and Other Financing Uses 840,801$         745,829$        94,972$         

6.010 Revenues over Expenditures 683,837$        109,145$       574,692$      

7.020 Ending Cash Balance 6,164,006$     5,041,628$    1,122,378$    
Outstanding Encumbrances 603,125$         695,309$        (92,184)$        
Ending Unencumbered Cash Balance 5,560,881$      4,346,319$     1,214,562$    

DAYS OF OPERATING CASH ON HAND 212.37 165.49

Georgetown Exempted Village School District
Statement of Cash Flows - Five-Year Forecast Funds

Comparison to Prior Year

Year-To-Date Totals through the Month Ended July 31



Georgetown Exempted Village School District

Statement of Cash Flows - Five Year Forecast Funds

Monitoring vs. Five-Year Forecast

July 2020

Forecasted

July August September October November December January February March April May June FYTD for FY 2021

Revenues

1.010 Real Estate Taxes 820,257$       -$                 -$             -$             -$              -$              -$                -$               -$               -$                -$               -$                820,257$         1,981,044$         1.010

1.020 Personal Property Taxes 1,950             1,950$             231,047$            1.020

1.035 Unrestricted Grants-in-Aid 577,047         577,047$         6,439,250$         1.035

1.040 Restricted Grants-in-Aid 22,269           22,269$           280,000$            1.040

1.050 Property Tax Allocation -$                 291,715$            1.050

1.060 All Other Operating Revenue 92,687           92,687$           1,365,504$         1.060

1.070 Total Revenues 1,514,210      -                   -                -                -                -                -                  -                 -                 -                  -                 -                  1,514,210        10,588,560         1.070

2.040 Operating Transfers-In -$                 -$                    2.040

2.050 Advances-In -$                 -$                    2.050

2060 Other Financing Sources 10,428           10,428$           30,000$              2061

2.080 Total Revenues and Other Sources 1,524,638      -                   -                -                -                -                -                  -                 -                 -                  -                 -                  1,524,638        10,618,560         2.081

Expenditures

3.010 Personal Services 367,080         367,080$         5,056,655$         3.010

3.020 Employees' Retirement/Insurance 182,276         182,276$         2,380,686$         3.020

3.030 Purchased Services 148,910         148,910$         2,630,547$         3.030

3.040 Supplies and Materials 34,726           34,726$           262,195$            3.040

3.050 Capital Outlay 17,452           17,452$           75,001$              3.050

4.300 Other Objects 70,357           70,357$           189,112$            4.300

4.500 Total Expenditures 820,801         -                   -                -                -                -                -                  -                 -                 -                  -                 -                  820,801           10,594,196         4.500

5.010 Operating Transfers-Out 20,000           20,000$           240,000$            5.010

5.020 Advances-Out -                 -$                 -$                    5.020

5.030 Other Financing Uses -                 -                   -                -                -                -                -                  -                 -                 -                  -                 -                  -$                 -$                    5.030

5.050 Total Expenditures and Other Uses 840,801         -                   -                -                -                -                -                  -                 -                 -                  -                 -                  840,801           10,834,196         5.050

6.010 Revenues over Expenditures 683,837         -                   -                -                -                -                -                  -                 -                 -                  -                 -                  683,837           (215,636)             6.011

7.010 Beginning Cash Balance 5,480,169$    6,164,006$      -$             -$             -$              -$              -$                -$               -$               -$                -$               -$                5,480,169$      5,480,169$         7.010

7.020 Ending Cash Balance 6,164,006$    -$                 -$             -$             -$              -$              -$                -$               -$               -$                -$               -$                6,164,006$      5,264,533$         7.020

8.010 Outstanding Encumbrances 603,125         -                   -                -                -                -                -                  -                 -                 -                  -                 -                  603,125           50,000$              8.011

15.010 Unencumbered Cash Balance 5,560,881$    -$                 -$             -$             -$              -$              -$                -$               -$               -$                -$               -$                5,560,881$      5,214,533$         15.011

Days of Cash Available 212.37           -                   -                -                -                -                -                  -                 -                 -                  -                 -                  



FOOD SERVICE FUND
Cash Flow and Projection (8% of fiscal
JULY 2020 yr. passed)

Year-to-Date Percent
July August September October November December January February March April May June Totals Budgeted YTD

OPERATING RECEIPTS:
Breakfast/Lunch Receipts 95.00$            -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                95.00$           150,000.00$  0.06%
Vending Receipts -$               -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                -$               -$               
Free & Reduced Reimb. -$               -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                -$               365,000.00$  0.00%
Other 1,650.00$       -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                1,650.00$      1,000.00$      

TOTAL OPERATING RECEIPTS 1,745.00$       -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                1,745.00$      516,000.00$  

OPERATING EXPENDITURES:
Wages 11,391.35$     -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                11,391.35$    147,500.00$  7.72%
Fringe Benefits 10,552.26$     -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                10,552.26$    120,000.00$  8.79%
Purchased Services 3,500.00$       -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                3,500.00$      5,000.00$      70.00%
Food & Related Supplies -$               -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                -$               235,000.00$  0.00%
Other -$               -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                -$               2,500.00$      0.00%

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENDITURES 25,443.61$     -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                25,443.61$    510,000.00$  

NET OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) (23,698.61)$   -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                (23,698.61)$   6,000.00$      

Beginning Fund Balance 29,769.88$     6,071.27$       -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                112,385.75$  94,799.08$    

Ending Fund Balance 6,071.27$       -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                88,687.14$    100,799.08$  

LAST YEAR (FY2020) Annual
July August September October November December January February March April May June Totals

OPERATING RECEIPTS:
Breakfast/Lunch Receipts -$               15,226.13$     11,523.89$     17,302.68$     15,726.75$     12,743.34$     15,231.94$     13,501.14$     9,392.63$       6.00$              (163.95)$         103.00$          110,593.55$  
Vending Receipts -$               -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                4.70$              -$                -$                4.70$             
Free & Reduced Reimb. -$               -$                25,627.86$     28,113.54$     45,238.57$     34,561.88$     28,406.25$     37,497.11$     32,993.62$     23,570.99$     20,800.61$     5,295.30$       282,105.73$  
Other -$               -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                1,000.00$       250.00$          1,019.26$       -$                2,269.26$      

TOTAL OPERATING RECEIPTS -$               15,226.13$     37,151.75$     45,416.22$     60,965.32$     47,305.22$     43,638.19$     50,998.25$     43,386.25$     23,831.69$     21,655.92$     5,398.30$       394,973.24$  

OPERATING EXPENDITURES:
Wages 10,936.41$     11,611.52$     11,746.88$     11,606.43$     25,115.02$     11,893.95$     11,430.18$     11,744.45$     11,890.75$     11,419.92$     17,086.92$     12,191.28$     158,673.71$  
Fringe Benefits 9,790.16$       13,151.49$     10,293.88$     10,725.27$     11,691.10$     10,623.46$     10,551.70$     10,600.76$     10,586.11$     10,601.63$     2,623.75$       19,372.97$     130,612.28$  
Purchased Services -$               -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                850.00$          -$                -$                -$                -$                850.00$         
Food & Related Supplies -$               -$                26,922.84$     21,782.66$     31,382.11$     20,758.09$     18,704.24$     26,383.70$     36,818.43$     2,855.79$       1,479.56$       365.70$          187,453.12$  
Other -$               -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                -$               

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENDITURES 20,726.57$     24,763.01$     48,963.60$     44,114.36$     68,188.23$     43,275.50$     40,686.12$     49,578.91$     59,295.29$     24,877.34$     21,190.23$     31,929.95$     477,589.11$  

NET OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) (20,726.57)$   (9,536.88)$      (11,811.85)$    1,301.86$       (7,222.91)$      4,029.72$       2,952.07$       1,419.34$       (15,909.04)$    (1,045.65)$      465.69$          (26,531.65)$    (82,615.87)$   

Beginning Fund Balance 112,385.75$   91,659.18$     82,122.30$     70,310.45$     71,612.31$     64,389.40$     68,419.12$     71,371.19$     72,790.53$     56,881.49$     55,835.84$     56,301.53$     112,385.75$  

Ending Fund Balance 91,659.18$     82,122.30$     70,310.45$     71,612.31$     64,389.40$     68,419.12$     71,371.19$     72,790.53$     56,881.49$     55,835.84$     56,301.53$     29,769.88$     29,769.88$    



Reporting Period: July 2020 (FY 2021) 8/11/20 1:08 PM

As Of Period: 07/31/2020

GEORGETOWN EX. VILLAGE SCHOOLS
Cash Summary Report

Full Account
Code

Description Initial Cash MTD Received FYTD Received MTD Expended FYTD Expended Fund Balance Encumbrance Unencumbered
Balance

001-0000 General Fund $ 5,390,662.42 $ 1,524,618.47 $ 1,524,618.47 $ 840,800.54 $ 840,800.54 $ 6,074,480.35 $ 599,891.45 $ 5,474,588.90
001-9000 TECHNOLOGY - ONE-TO-ONE

DEVICES
87,000.95 20.00 20.00 0.00 0.00 87,020.95 3,233.50 83,787.45

001-951A STRAIGHT A -
CREDENTIALING/HOLDOVER
FUNDS

2,505.44 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,505.44 0.00 2,505.44

002-9004 Bond Retirement - OSFC Bldg.
Project

917,149.07 137,021.83 137,021.83 4,309.83 4,309.83 1,049,861.07 0.00 1,049,861.07

002-9008 BOND RETIREMENT: OASBO
FINANCING

641.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 641.34 0.00 641.34

003-9007 PERM IMPROVE 480,445.69 70,462.30 70,462.30 15,198.04 15,198.04 535,709.95 52,279.60 483,430.35
003-9917 PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT:

BOILER/CHILLER
266,818.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 266,818.00 0.00 266,818.00

004-9004 BUILDING FUND 1,725.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,725.00 0.00 1,725.00
006-0000 Food Service 29,769.88 1,745.00 1,745.00 25,443.61 25,443.61 6,071.27 215.40 5,855.87
007-9000 UNCLAIMED MONEY FUND 2,156.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,156.50 0.00 2,156.50
007-9001 John Reichardt Memorial Fund 37.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 37.19 0.00 37.19
007-9002 Corine Decker/AF Waters

Scholarship
13,139.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,139.90 0.00 13,139.90

007-9003 Helen Rae Mills Memorial
Scholarship

0.46 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.46 0.00 0.46

007-9004 Paul R. Rainey Memorial Math
Award

4,298.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,298.16 0.00 4,298.16

007-9007 Tom Cahall Memorial Band Fund 5,544.61 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,544.61 100.00 5,444.61
007-9008 Class of 1917 Award Fund 19.47 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 19.47 0.00 19.47
007-9009 L.O. Campbell Award Fund 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 5.00
007-9014 Joan (Simcox) Murphy

Scholarship
408.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 408.08 0.00 408.08

007-9015 Evelyn McKinley Memorial Trust
Fund

461.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 461.90 0.00 461.90

007-9016 Alma Hook Student Aid Fund 0.94 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.94 0.00 0.94
007-9017 Dr. John Donohoo Scholarship

Fund
6,027.24 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,027.24 0.00 6,027.24

007-9018 Hershal/Mary Edwards
Scholarship Fund

23,603.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 23,603.50 0.00 23,603.50

007-9019 Marty Howser Scholarship Fund 969.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 969.17 0.00 969.17
007-9020 Kyle Preston Memorial

Scholarship
3,612.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,612.63 0.00 3,612.63

007-9022 Jim Marks Memorial Fund 100.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.69 0.00 100.69
007-9023 Doris M. Roberto Nurse

Scholarship
28,561.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 250.00 28,311.00 750.00 27,561.00

007-9024 Dorothy Koch Family Foundation 17,484.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 17,484.00 0.00 17,484.00
007-9025 Capital Building Fund 86.37 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 86.37 0.00 86.37
007-9030 CAREY BAVIS POST 180 -

SCHOLARSHIP
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Reporting Period: July 2020 (FY 2021) 8/11/20 1:08 PM

As Of Period: 07/31/2020

GEORGETOWN EX. VILLAGE SCHOOLS
Cash Summary Report

Full Account
Code

Description Initial Cash MTD Received FYTD Received MTD Expended FYTD Expended Fund Balance Encumbrance Unencumbered
Balance

007-9032 H.E. GARDNER AGRICULTURAL
SCHOLARSHIP

$ 477.02 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 477.02 $ 0.00 $ 477.02

007-9033 THOMAS M. GARDNER
AGRICULTURAL SCHOLARSHIP

545.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 545.22 0.00 545.22

007-9034 RALPH AND FERNE LAYCOCK
SCHOLARSHIP FUND

1,474,037.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,474,037.43 0.00 1,474,037.43

007-9035 DONNA HAWKINS MEMORIAL
FUND

1,933.96 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,933.96 0.00 1,933.96

007-9036 MABEL ADAMS NISBET
SCHOLARSHIP FUND

9,342.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,342.95 0.00 9,342.95

007-9037 PAULINE DRAKE SUPERFAN
FUND

28.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 28.04 0.00 28.04

007-9039 STANLEY EARL MARTT MERIT
SCHOLARSHIP

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

007-9040 JUDY CLARK MARTT MERIT
SCHOLARSHIP

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

007-9041 MAXIMIZING YOUR POTENTIAL
SCHOLARSHIP

485.65 96.20 96.20 0.00 0.00 581.85 0.00 581.85

007-9042 DR. DONALD WAHL
SCHOLARSHIP

3,609.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,609.13 0.00 3,609.13

007-9043 GARY BOHL MEMORIAL
SCHOLARSHIP

23,616.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 23,616.36 0.00 23,616.36

007-9044 CLASS OF 1970 SCHOLARSHIP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
018-9001 JR/SR HIGH - PUBLIC SCHOOL

SUPPORT (PRINCIPAL
1,304.27 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,304.27 0.00 1,304.27

018-9003 ELEM - PUBLIC SCHOOL
SUPPORT (PRINCIPAL)

6,452.81 300.00 300.00 0.00 0.00 6,752.81 0.00 6,752.81

019-0000 LEE ACADEMIC PROJ -
SCHOOLYARD HABITAT/LEARNI

1,050.93 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,050.93 0.00 1,050.93

019-9001 WALL OF HONOR FUND 1,815.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,815.97 0.00 1,815.97
019-9005 UNITED WAY - READY SCHOOLS

COLLABORATIVE GRAN
2,374.83 0.00 0.00 295.97 295.97 2,078.86 0.00 2,078.86

019-9009 LOWE'S TOOLBOX GRANT -
ELEMENTARY

523.53 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 523.53 0.00 523.53

019-9011 TEACHER CREDENTIALING
FUNDS - BATTELLE

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

019-9015 BATTELLE - PROFESSIONAL
DEVELOPMENT SERVICES

195.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 195.75 0.00 195.75

019-9017 INTERACT FOR HEALTH -
WELLNESS GRANT

2,382.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,382.85 0.00 2,382.85

019-9018 FOUNDATION FOR APPALACH
OHIO GRANT - JH AG

0.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.52 0.00 0.52

019-9119 BWC GRANT - SAFETY GRANT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
019-9500 KOCH GRANT -BEFORE/AFTER

SCHOOL PROGRAMMING
33,296.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 33,296.03 0.00 33,296.03

019-9916 BATTELLE - PROFESSIONAL
DEVELOPMENT SERVICES

72.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 72.05 0.00 72.05
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Reporting Period: July 2020 (FY 2021) 8/11/20 1:08 PM

As Of Period: 07/31/2020

GEORGETOWN EX. VILLAGE SCHOOLS
Cash Summary Report

Full Account
Code

Description Initial Cash MTD Received FYTD Received MTD Expended FYTD Expended Fund Balance Encumbrance Unencumbered
Balance

019-9917 BATTELLE - PROFESSIONAL
DEVELOPMENT SERVICES

$ 453.59 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 453.59 $ 0.00 $ 453.59

019-9919 BROWN CO HOSPITAL MEDICAL
STAFF GRANT

10,113.46 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,113.46 0.00 10,113.46

019-9920 GOOD DONE GREAT GRANT 1,090.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,090.90 0.00 1,090.90
022-9000 DISTRICT AGENCY 16,625.72 10,170.51 10,170.51 9,417.97 9,417.97 17,378.26 0.00 17,378.26
022-9300 AGENCY - ATHLETIC

TOURNAMENTS
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

034-9000 OSFC Maintenance Fund 180,528.84 15,915.03 15,915.03 580.07 580.07 195,863.80 10,864.84 184,998.96
035-0000 TERMINATION BENEFITS

RESERVE
253,083.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 253,083.12 0.00 253,083.12

070-0000 CAPITAL PROJECT - TENNIS
COURTS

8,187.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,187.00 0.00 8,187.00

200-9015 ELEMENTARY - LIBRARY FUND 2,832.80 0.00 0.00 1,395.80 1,395.80 1,437.00 25.00 1,412.00
200-9019 CLASS OF 2019 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
200-901A Future Farmer's of America (FFA) 14,625.46 0.00 0.00 111.00 111.00 14,514.46 375.00 14,139.46

200-901B JR HIGH - FFA 10,842.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,842.69 0.00 10,842.69
200-9020 CLASS OF 2020 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
200-9021 CLASS OF 2021 2,480.98 690.00 690.00 290.04 290.04 2,880.94 332.96 2,547.98
200-9022 CLASS OF 2022 2,198.31 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,198.31 0.00 2,198.31
200-903C National Honor Society (NHS) 954.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 954.67 0.00 954.67
200-904D High School Student Council 1,141.78 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,141.78 0.00 1,141.78
200-905F Student Leadership 210.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 210.99 0.00 210.99
200-907F BAND 4,620.67 159.59 159.59 0.00 0.00 4,780.26 0.00 4,780.26
200-907Y Spanish Club 268.91 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 268.91 0.00 268.91
200-908G Vocal Music 2,911.53 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,911.53 0.00 2,911.53
200-908Z Art Club 2,135.26 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,135.26 0.00 2,135.26
200-909H High School Yearbook 6,168.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,168.63 0.00 6,168.63
200-910P Drama Club 5,188.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,188.25 0.00 5,188.25
200-9111 LEARN AND SERVE 106.76 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 106.76 0.00 106.76
200-913N Newspaper 390.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 390.33 0.00 390.33
200-914M Movers and Shakers 5,621.53 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,621.53 0.00 5,621.53
200-916Y Elementary Yearbook 503.82 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 503.82 0.00 503.82
200-917M MIDDLE SCHOOL DRAMA CLUB 954.89 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 954.89 0.00 954.89
200-918A ACADEMIC TEAM 939.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 939.00 0.00 939.00
200-9200 MD UNIT - JR/SR HIGH 90.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 90.00 0.00 90.00
200-9300 MOCK TRIAL 124.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 124.01 0.00 124.01
200-9400 TALENTED AND GIFTED 302.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 302.17 0.00 302.17
200-9450 ELEM - CROSS CATEGORICAL

CLASS
98.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 98.35 0.00 98.35

200-9500 WOOD ARTS 1,274.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,274.99 0.00 1,274.99
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Reporting Period: July 2020 (FY 2021) 8/11/20 1:08 PM

As Of Period: 07/31/2020

GEORGETOWN EX. VILLAGE SCHOOLS
Cash Summary Report

Full Account
Code

Description Initial Cash MTD Received FYTD Received MTD Expended FYTD Expended Fund Balance Encumbrance Unencumbered
Balance

200-9600 YOUTH DRUG PREVENTION $ 80.37 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 80.37 $ 0.00 $ 80.37
200-9994 PROJECT TRUST - CAMP KERN 363.93 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 363.93 0.00 363.93
200-9995 NEW YORK CITY TRIP 6,795.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,795.00 0.00 6,795.00
200-9997 STUDENT ACTIVITY

ASSISTANCE - ELEMENTARY
6,664.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,664.00 0.00 6,664.00

200-9998 8TH GRADE GETTYSBURG TRIP 18,048.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18,048.50 0.00 18,048.50
200-9999 STUDENT ACTIVITY

ASSISTANCE - JR/SR HIGH
2,597.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,597.17 0.00 2,597.17

300-0000 ATHLETIC FUND 7,817.40 159.96 159.96 180.96 180.96 7,796.40 234.95 7,561.45
300-9007 ATHLETIC - SOCCER STADIUM -

BRIAN GRANT DONAT
793.62 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 793.62 0.00 793.62

300-9008 ATHLETIC - WELLNESS 2,947.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,947.80 0.00 2,947.80
451-9920 PUBLIC SCHOOLS

CONNECTIVITY
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

466-9918 STRAIGHT A FUND - 2017-2018 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
467-0000 STUDENT WELLNESS AND

SUCCESS FUND
79,063.93 0.00 0.00 32,468.80 32,468.80 46,595.13 0.00 46,595.13

499-9919 SCHOOL SAFETY TRAINING
GRANT

3,961.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,961.41 0.00 3,961.41

499-9920 SCHOOL SAFETY TRAINING
GRANT

4,717.68 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,717.68 0.00 4,717.68

510-9000 CORONAVIRUS RELIEF FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
516-9020 IDEA - RESTORATION FUNDS

FY2020
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

516-9919 IDEA-B FY 2019 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
516-9920 IDEA-B - FY 2020 3,816.96 16,081.80 16,081.80 19,683.04 19,683.04 215.72 0.00 215.72
572-9919 TITLE I - FY 2019 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
572-9920 TITLE I - FY 2020 2,899.49 21,525.94 21,525.94 23,300.13 23,300.13 1,125.30 0.00 1,125.30
587-9919 IDEA PRESCHOOL FY19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
587-9920 IDEA PRESCHOOL FY20 1,667.65 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,667.65 1,667.33 0.32
590-915A TIF - INCENTIVE AWARDS FY15 643.39 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 643.39 0.00 643.39
590-9514 TIF ARRA FY14 721.51 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 721.51 0.00 721.51
590-9919 TOT;E II-A FY19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
590-9920 TITLE II-A FY20 705.57 3,216.53 3,216.53 3,922.10 3,922.10 0.00 0.00 0.00
599-9019 TITLE IV-A FY2019 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
599-9020 TITLE IV-A FY2020 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
599-9119 NATIONAL WRITING PROJECT

GRANT
3,730.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,730.00 3,360.00 370.00

599-9920 RURAL AND LOW INCOME
TITLE V-B - FY 2020

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Grand Total $ 9,531,884.69 $ 1,802,183.16 $ 1,802,183.16 $ 977,647.90 $ 977,647.90 $
10,356,419.95

$ 673,330.03 $ 9,683,089.92
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Reporting Period: August 2020 (FY 2021) 8/11/20 1:09 PM

Start Date: 07/01/2020
End Date: 07/31/2020

GEORGETOWN EX. VILLAGE SCHOOLS
Revenue Account Activity Report

Date Transaction # Type Item Description Check # Date Amount

7/2/2020 116749 Rec FOOD SERVICE DONATION - PTO $ 1,650.00
7/2/2020 116749 Rec PBIS DONATION - PTO 300.00
7/2/2020 116750 Rec REFUND - ESC FY20 SERVICES 7,480.00
7/2/2020 116751 Rec UNITED WAY TRANSP. GRANT 285.75
7/2/2020 116753 Rec TECH EQUIPMENT 2,753.00
7/9/2020 116754 Rec KROGER - COMMUNITY REWARDS 159.59
7/10/2020 116755 Rec MEDICAID REIMBURSEMENT 6,645.35
7/10/2020 116757 Rec RESTRICTED - ECON DISADV 6,678.41
7/10/2020 116757 Rec OPEN ENROLLMENT ADJ-POS. 38,005.51
7/10/2020 116757 Rec ENROLLMENT GROWTH SUPPLEMENT 2,207.29
7/10/2020 116757 Rec PRESCHOOL SP ED FUNDING 3,389.20
7/10/2020 116757 Rec SPEC ED TRANSPORTATION 248.52
7/10/2020 116757 Rec UNRESTRICTED AID 282,679.42
7/10/2020 116757 Rec RESTRICTED AID - CAREER TECH 4,455.85
7/13/2020 116756 Rec SOFTBALL UNIFORMS - BOOMBAH 159.96
7/13/2020 116768 Rec PROM - CLASS OF 2021 690.00
7/17/2020 116748 Rec CC by Batch Id: 9218C-4045-Georgetown 20.00
7/24/2020 116752 Rec M. CROPPER SALARY/BENEFITS 10,170.51
7/24/2020 116758 Rec RESTRICTED - ECON DISADV 6,678.41
7/24/2020 116758 Rec OPEN ENROLLMENT ADJ-POS. 38,005.49
7/24/2020 116758 Rec UNRESTRICTED AID 282,679.42
7/24/2020 116758 Rec PRESCHOOL SP ED FUNDING 3,388.22
7/24/2020 116758 Rec ENROLLMENT GROWTH SUPPLEMENT 2,207.29
7/24/2020 116758 Rec SPEC ED TRANSPORTATION 248.53
7/24/2020 116758 Rec RESTRICTED AID - CAREER TECH 4,455.85
7/24/2020 116761 Rec SCHOLARSHIP DONATIONS 96.20
7/24/2020 116762 Rec BUS GARAGE SCRAP 195.20
7/27/2020 116759 Rec CC by Batch Id: 9248C-4043-Georgetown 10.00
7/27/2020 116759 Rec CC by Batch Id: 9248C-4043-Georgetown 35.00
7/28/2020 116760 Rec PP-PUBLIC UTIL - 2nd HALF 20 1,949.35
7/28/2020 116760 Rec REAL ESTATE - 2nd HALF 20 820,257.02
7/28/2020 116760 Rec PP-PUBLIC UTIL - 2nd HALF 20 265.11
7/28/2020 116760 Rec REAL ESTATE - 2nd HALF 20 136,756.72
7/28/2020 116760 Rec PP-PUBLIC UTIL - 2nd HALF 20 116.97
7/28/2020 116760 Rec REAL ESTATE - 2nd HALF 20 50,345.33
7/28/2020 116760 Rec PP-PUBLIC UTIL - 2nd HALF 20 39.00
7/28/2020 116760 Rec REAL ESTATE - 2nd HALF 20 15,876.03
7/28/2020 116763 Rec MEDICAID REIMBURSEMENT 224.08
7/28/2020 116764 Rec DRAWDOWN - IDEA-B 16,081.80
7/28/2020 116764 Rec DRAWDOWN - TITLE I 21,525.94
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Reporting Period: August 2020 (FY 2021) 8/11/20 1:09 PM

Start Date: 07/01/2020
End Date: 07/31/2020

GEORGETOWN EX. VILLAGE SCHOOLS
Revenue Account Activity Report

Date Transaction # Type Item Description Check # Date Amount

7/28/2020 116764 Rec DRAWDOWN - TITLE II-A $ 3,216.53
7/29/2020 116766 Rec MEDICAID REIMB 174.60
7/31/2020 271 TA_In MONTHLY TRANSFER 20,000.00
7/31/2020 116765 Rec CC by Batch Id: 9268C-4043-Georgetown 50.00
7/31/2020 116767 Rec PAYROLL ACCT 3.78
7/31/2020 116767 Rec HUNTINGTON CD'S 7,737.66
7/31/2020 116767 Rec HUNTINGTON MM 0.13
7/31/2020 116767 Rec STAROHIO 1,560.16
7/31/2020 116767 Rec PUBLIC FUNDS PREMIUM 24.98
Grand Total $ 1,802,183.16
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Reporting Period: August 2020 (FY 2021) 8/11/20 1:11 PM

Start Date: 07/01/2020
End Date: 07/31/2020

GEORGETOWN EX. VILLAGE SCHOOLS
Disbursement Summary Report

Check Number Type Date Name Vendor # Status Reconcile Date Amount

0 PAYROLL 7/8/2020 GEORGETOWN EX.
VILLAGE SCHOOLS

RECONCILED 7/24/2020 $ 219,653.38

0 PAYROLL 7/20/2020 GEORGETOWN EX.
VILLAGE SCHOOLS

RECONCILED 7/24/2020 215,883.87

70393 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE 7/8/2020 GEORGETOWN EX.
VILLAGE SCHOOLS

28238 RECONCILED 7/31/2020 2,895.61

70394 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE 7/8/2020 SCHOOL EMPLOYEES
RETIREMENT

73061 VOID 8,544.12

70395 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE 7/8/2020 STATE TEACHERS
RETIRE.

82041 RECONCILED 7/31/2020 25,655.76

70403 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE 7/8/2020 SCHOOL EMPLOYEES
RETIREMENT

73061 RECONCILED 7/31/2020 8,544.09

70404 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE 7/16/2020 AMAZON BUSINESS 2555 RECONCILED 7/31/2020 189.00
70405 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE 7/16/2020 TREASURER OF STATE

OF OHIO
4588 RECONCILED 7/31/2020 4,243.50

70406 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE 7/16/2020 MADISON BARKER 5949 RECONCILED 7/31/2020 250.00
70407 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE 7/16/2020 EDGE DOCUMENT

SOLUTIONS, LLC
26657 RECONCILED 7/31/2020 754.00

70408 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE 7/16/2020 PAYSCHOOLS 26867 RECONCILED 7/31/2020 3,500.00
70409 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE 7/16/2020 LEARN21 44423 RECONCILED 7/31/2020 1,470.00
70410 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE 7/16/2020 SUSAN LOUDON 48217 RECONCILED 7/31/2020 40.00
70411 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE 7/16/2020 MILLENNIUM

BUSINESS SYSTEMS
55750 RECONCILED 7/31/2020 127.26

70412 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE 7/16/2020 OHIO DEPT. OF JOB &
FAMILY

59281 RECONCILED 7/31/2020 2,064.02

70413 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE 7/16/2020 PHILLIPS SUPPLY CO. 61034 RECONCILED 7/31/2020 2,129.96
70414 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE 7/20/2020 STATE TEACHERS

RETIRE.
82041 RECONCILED 7/31/2020 25,515.22

70415 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE 7/20/2020 GEORGETOWN EX.
VILLAGE SCHOOLS

28238 RECONCILED 7/31/2020 3,005.29

70416 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE 7/21/2020 SCHOOL EMPLOYEES
RETIREMENT

73061 RECONCILED 7/31/2020 8,139.45

70417 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE 7/24/2020 ADAMSON FIRE
PROTECTION, LLC

1425 RECONCILED 7/31/2020 3,278.40

70418 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE 7/24/2020 AMAZON BUSINESS 2555 RECONCILED 7/31/2020 257.11
70419 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE 7/24/2020 AMERICAN FIDELITY 3586 RECONCILED 7/31/2020 167.70
70420 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE 7/24/2020 CLUXTON & SONS

FEED
20877 RECONCILED 7/31/2020 111.00

70421 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE 7/24/2020 COFFMAN MEDIA 20892 RECONCILED 7/31/2020 15,656.76
70422 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE 7/24/2020 DECKER , INC. 26030 RECONCILED 7/31/2020 145.42
70423 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE 7/24/2020 DUKE ENERGY 26489 RECONCILED 7/31/2020 252.44
70424 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE 7/24/2020 VALLEY JANITOR

SUPPLY
26890 RECONCILED 7/31/2020 1,136.68

70425 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE 7/24/2020 FORWARD EDGE 27335 RECONCILED 7/31/2020 9,615.65
70426 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE 7/24/2020 VILLAGE OF 28723 VOID 133.17
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Reporting Period: August 2020 (FY 2021) 8/11/20 1:11 PM

Start Date: 07/01/2020
End Date: 07/31/2020

GEORGETOWN EX. VILLAGE SCHOOLS
Disbursement Summary Report

Check Number Type Date Name Vendor # Status Reconcile Date Amount

GEORGETOWN
70427 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE 7/24/2020 GRAINGER 29050 RECONCILED 7/31/2020 $ 83.16
70428 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE 7/24/2020 CHRISTY LUCAS 33108 RECONCILED 7/31/2020 250.04
70429 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE 7/24/2020 NORTHWEST

EVALUATION ASSOC.
58641 RECONCILED 7/31/2020 7,900.00

70430 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE 7/24/2020 PHILLIPS SUPPLY CO. 61034 RECONCILED 7/31/2020 195.72
70431 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE 7/24/2020 SCHOLASTIC INC. 72520 RECONCILED 7/31/2020 106.97
70432 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE 7/24/2020 TSA CONSULTING

GROUP
89026 RECONCILED 7/31/2020 600.00

70433 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE 7/24/2020 JILL SCOTT 599133 RECONCILED 7/31/2020 180.96
70434 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE 7/24/2020 LYKINS OIL COMPANY 89620 RECONCILED 7/31/2020 133.17
70435 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE 7/28/2020 ADAMSON FIRE

PROTECTION, LLC
1425 OUTSTANDING 955.00

70436 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE 7/28/2020 AMAZON BUSINESS 2555 RECONCILED 7/31/2020 909.84
70437 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE 7/28/2020 BROWN CO. BENEFIT

CONSORTIUM
13639 OUTSTANDING 140,324.12

70438 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE 7/28/2020 ALI DOSS 26440 OUTSTANDING 209.23
70439 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE 7/28/2020 DUKE ENERGY 26489 OUTSTANDING 536.15
70440 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE 7/28/2020 TREEFROG

PUBLISHING
26815 OUTSTANDING 492.00

70441 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE 7/28/2020 VALLEY JANITOR
SUPPLY

26890 RECONCILED 7/31/2020 4,282.05

70442 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE 7/28/2020 HCC 30800 OUTSTANDING 34,308.43
70443 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE 7/28/2020 Metropolitan Life

Insurance Co.
54512 OUTSTANDING 648.24

70444 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE 7/28/2020 HUNTLEY AUTO
SUPPLY INC.

58029 OUTSTANDING 220.03

70445 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE 7/28/2020 OFFICE DEPOT 58785 OUTSTANDING 139.96
70446 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE 7/28/2020 STERLING

DISTRIBUTION
82538 OUTSTANDING 1,430.00

70447 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE 7/28/2020 VISION SERVICE PLAN 89628 OUTSTANDING 1,468.78
70451 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE 7/31/2020 AMAZON BUSINESS 2555 OUTSTANDING 2,622.51
70452 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE 7/31/2020 EDMENTUM 3980 OUTSTANDING 13,368.00
70453 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE 7/31/2020 ENNIS BRITTON CO,

LPA
26854 OUTSTANDING 755.00

70454 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE 7/31/2020 VALLEY JANITOR
SUPPLY

26890 OUTSTANDING 1,630.50

70455 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE 7/31/2020 VALTECH
ENTERPRISES

26892 OUTSTANDING 494.93

70456 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE 7/31/2020 FORWARD EDGE 27335 OUTSTANDING 7,836.33
70457 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE 7/31/2020 JUNIOR LIBRARY

GUILD
40655 OUTSTANDING 1,395.80

70458 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE 7/31/2020 KENNEDY COTTRELL
RICHARDS

40920 OUTSTANDING 500.00
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Reporting Period: August 2020 (FY 2021) 8/11/20 1:11 PM

Start Date: 07/01/2020
End Date: 07/31/2020

GEORGETOWN EX. VILLAGE SCHOOLS
Disbursement Summary Report

Check Number Type Date Name Vendor # Status Reconcile Date Amount

70459 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE 7/31/2020 CLERMONT SUN
PUBLISHING CO.

58386 OUTSTANDING $ 122.40

70460 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE 7/31/2020 STERLING
DISTRIBUTION

82538 OUTSTANDING 150.00

70461 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE 7/31/2020 BOB SUMEREL TIRE
CO.,INC

83838 OUTSTANDING 3,235.91

Grand Total $ 790,844.09
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